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Appendix 1

Annual results 2009

Reconciliations of pro forma to statutory income statements and balance sheets

Appendix 1 Reconciliations of pro forma to statutory income statements and balance sheets

Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2009

Pro forma
£m
Net interest income 13,567
Non-interest income (excluding insurance net
premium
income) 10,592
Insurance net premium income 5,266
Non-interest income 15,858
Total income 29,425
Operating expenses (17,401)
Profit before other operating charges 12,024
Insurance net claims (4,357)
Operating profit/(loss) before impairment losses 7,667
Impairment losses (13,899)
Operating (loss)/profit (6,232)
Amortisation of purchased intangible assets (272)
Write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets (363)
Integration and restructuring costs (1,286)
Gain on redemption of own debt 3,790
Strategic disposals 132
Gains on pensions curtailment 2,148

Adjustments
RFS Minority Reallocation
interest of one-off items
£m £m
2,937 -
2,128 3,922
278 -
2,406 3,922
5,343 3,922
(4,096) 19
1,247 3,941
(500) -
747 3,941
(1,051) -
(304) 3,941
- 272
- 363
- 1,286
- (3,790)
- (132)
- (2,148)

Statutory
£m

16,504

16,642
5,544

22,186

38,690
(21,478)

17,212
(4,857)

12,355
(14,950)

(2,595)
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Bonus tax

Operating loss before tax
Tax

Loss from continuing operations
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax

Loss for the period
Minority interests
Preference share and other dividends

(208)

(2,291)
339

(1,952)
(72)

(2,024)
(648)
(935)

(304)
32

(272)
(27)

(299)
299

208

(2,595)
371

(2,224)
(99)

(2,323)
(349)



