ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC Form 6-K February 26, 2010

#### FORM 6-K SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington D.C. 20549

**Report of Foreign Private Issuer** 

#### Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For February 25, 2010

Commission File Number: 001-10306

The Royal Bank of Scotland Group plc

RBS, Gogarburn, PO Box 1000 Edinburgh EH12 1HQ

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F X

Form 40-F \_\_\_\_\_

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):\_\_\_\_\_

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):\_\_\_\_\_

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes \_\_\_\_ No <u>X</u>

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-

The following information was issued as a Company announcement in London, England and is furnished pursuant to General Instruction B to the General Instructions to Form 6-K:

# Appendix 1

### Annual results 2009

# Reconciliations of pro forma to statutory income statements and balance sheets

1

# Appendix 1 Reconciliations of pro forma to statutory income statements and balance sheets

## Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2009

		Adjustments				
	Pro forma		of one-off items			
	£m	£m	£m	£m		
Net interest income	13,567	2,937	-	16,504		
Non-interest income (excluding insurance net premium						
income)	10,592	2,128	3,922	16,642		
Insurance net premium income	5,266	278	-	5,544		
Non-interest income	15,858	2,406	3,922	22,186		
Total income	29,425	5,343	3,922	38,690		
Operating expenses	(17,401)	(4,096)	19	(21,478)		
Profit before other operating charges	12,024	1,247	3,941	17,212		
Insurance net claims	(4,357)	(500)	-	(4,857)		
Operating profit/(loss) before impairment losses	7,667	747	3,941	12,355		
Impairment losses	(13,899)	(1,051)	-	(14,950)		
Operating (loss)/profit	(6,232)	(304)	3,941	(2,595)		
Amortisation of purchased intangible assets	(272)	-	272	-		
Write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets	(363)		363	-		
Integration and restructuring costs	(1,286)		1,286	-		
Gain on redemption of own debt	3,790	-	(3,790)	-		
Strategic disposals	132	-	(132)	-		
Gains on pensions curtailment	2,148	-	(2,148)	-		

Bonus tax	(208)	-	208	-
<b>Operating loss before tax</b>	(2,291)	(304)	-	(2,595)
Tax	339	32		371
Loss from continuing operations	(1,952)	(272)	-	(2,224)
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax	(72)	(27)		(99)
<b>Loss for the period</b> Minority interests Preference share and other dividends	(2,024) (648) (935)	(299) 299	- - -	(2,323) (349)